The proforma condensed combined financial statements should be read in
conjunction with the separate financial statements and related notes thereto of
NOVAMED and WWA. These proforma financial statements are not necessarily
indicative of the combined financial position, had the acquisition occurred on
the date indicated above, or the combined results of operations which might have
existed for the periods indicated or the results of operations as they may be in
the future.

   69

   NOVAMED, INC.
   AND WORLD WIDE AUCTIONEERS, LTD.
   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   June 30, 2003

   ASSETS

   World Wide   Proforma
   Auctioneers, Ltd.   NovaMed, Inc.   Increase   Proforma
   [Subsidiary]   [Parent]   (Decrease)   Combined
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
ASSETS:
Cash   $2,153,121   $2,798   $   -   $2,155,919
Trade and other receivables   652,819   -   -   652,819
Receivable due from related party   339,505   -   -   339,505
Inventories   52,520   -   -   52,520
Property and equipment, net   449,209   -   -   449,209
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   $   3,647,174   $2,798   $   -   $3,649,972

Edgar Filing: NOVAMED INC - Form 8-K

64

   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)

LIABILITIES:
   Accounts payable   $   3,502,305   $   90,044   $   -   $   3,592,349
   Related party payables   138,674   -   -   138,674
   Notes payable   -   25,000   -   25,000
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   3,640,979   115,044   -   3,756,023

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT):
   Common stock   -   1,300   [A]   13,887   15,187
   Additional paid-in capital   680,000   6,323,887   [A]   (13,887)   552,567
   [B]  (6,437,433)
   Accumulated deficit   (673,805)   (6,437,433)   [B]   6,437,433   (673,805)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total Stockholders' Equity (Deficit)   6,195   (112,246)   -   (106,051)
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   $   3,647,174   $   2,798   $   -  $   3,649,972
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------

   See Notes To Unaudited Proforma Condensed Financial Statements.

   70

   NOVAMED, INC.
   AND WORLD WIDE AUCTIONEERS, LTD.
   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2003

   World Wide   Proforma
   Auctioneers, Ltd.   NovaMed, Inc.   Increase   Proforma
   [Subsidiary]   [Parent]   (Decrease)   Combined
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
REVENUE   $   2,332,597   $   -   -   $  2,332,597
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
   Cost of sales   41,219   -   -   41,219
   General and administrative   1,963,717   11,541   -   1,975,258
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   2,004,936   11,541   -   2,016,477
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   327,661   (11,541)   -   316,120

   Interest expense   (22,577)   -   -   (22,577)
   Other income   11,052   -   -   11,052
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
  BEFORE PROVISION FOR TAXES   316,136   (11,541)   -   304,595

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   -   -   -   -
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   $   316,136   $   (11,541)   $   -   $  304,595
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

LOSS PER COMMON SHARES
   -BASIC AND DILUTED   $   N/A   $   (.01)   N/A   $   .02

Edgar Filing: NOVAMED INC - Form 8-K

65

   --------- --------- -------- ---------

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
   -BASIC AND DILUTED   N/A   1,300,000   15,187,000
   -----------   ------------   -----------

   71

   NOVAMED, INC.
   AND WORLD WIDE AUCTIONEERS, LTD.
 UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

   World Wide   Proforma
   Auctioneers, Ltd.   NovaMed, Inc.   Increase   Proforma
   [Subsidiary]   [Parent]   (Decrease)   Combined
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
REVENUE   $   3,799,237   $   -   -   $  3,799,237
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
OPERATING EXPENSES:
   Cost of sales   389,112   -   -   389,112
   General and administrative   3,308,941   38,890   -   3,347,831
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses   3,698,053   38,890   -   3,736,943
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS   101,184   (38,890)   -   62,294

Interest expense   (24,056)   -   -   (24,056)
Other income (expense)   159,113   53,938   -   213,051
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS
   BEFORE PROVISION FOR TAXES   236,241   15,048   -   251,289

PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   -   -   -   -
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
NET INCOME   $   236,241   $   15,048  $   -  $   251,289
   ----------   ---------   ---------   ---------

LOSS PER COMMON SHARES
   -BASIC AND DILUTED   $   N/A   $  .02   N/A   $   .02
   --------- --------- -------   ---------

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
   -BASIC AND DILUTED   N/A   979,000   14,866,000
   -----------   ------------   -----------